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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

GDT Bellinzona Snakes

2 : 3

HC La Chaux-de-Fonds

1:0 | 0:2 | 1:1

Sky Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Samstag, 02.11.2024 16:45
20251115000084

Spielort
Centro Sportivo
156 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Joshua Blasbalg (62)
Michael Fritschi (17)

Linienrichter
Sandro Baumgartner (66)
Gian Muggli (34)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

GDT Bellinzona Snakes HC La Chaux-de-Fonds

1. Drittel

05:02 Chiriaev Evgenï  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

EQ / 1:0 - Montandon Romain Gilles (5)
Bonvin Benjamin (10), Matus Radim (5)

14:24

2. Drittel

Comploj Federico  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 27:47

28:33
PP1 / 1:1 - Chiriaev Evgenï (9)
Huguenin Anthony (11), Andersons Toms (13)

Bonvin Benjamin  (2 Min  / Haken) 34:54

Montandon Romain Gilles  (2 Min  / Bandencheck) 36:39

36:54
PP1 / 1:2 - Owre Steven (8)
Andersons Toms (14), Schweri Kay (8)

3. Drittel

44:06 Andersons Toms  (2 Min  / Stockschlag)

48:15 Huguenin Anthony  (2 Min  / Halten)

PP1 / 2:2 - Pastori Michael (2)
Cavalleri Marco (2)

50:05

56:24
EQ,GWG / 2:3 - Owre Steven (9)
Andersons Toms (15), Olden Sondre (12)

Montandon Romain Gilles  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 57:26

Pastori Michael  (2 Min  / Cross-Check) 60:00
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Team-Lineups
Captain Topscorer 1. Torhüter

GDT Bellinzona Snakes HC La Chaux-de-Fonds

Goalie Goalie

35 - Fadani Davide (1st)
39 - Patenaude Noah

60 - Östlund Viktor (1st)
35 - Zaetta Valentino

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

91 - Montandon Romain Gilles
17 - Comploj Federico
8 - Häfliger Aris
7 - Snellman Arno

9 - Scilacci Nadir
10 - Pastori Michael (C)
3 - Favre Nathan
59 - Wieszinski Jan

58 - Jaquet Arnaud
71 - In-Albon Loic
81 - Smons Sandis
44 - Boss Darren

27 - Huguenin Anthony
90 - Gehringer Damian
74 - Matewa Lucas

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

97 - Hedlund William
22 - Dey Robin
79 - Conceprio Aris
82 - Dekumbis Vincent

96 - Owre Steven (E)
18 - Chiriaev Evgenï
67 - Macquat Steven
19 - Aeschlimann Marc

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

66 - Matus Radim (E)
86 - Cavalleri Marco
57 - Demuth Kyle
24 - Michálik Tarik Serhat

16 - Bonvin Benjamin (TS)
43 - Luisetti Matteo
20 - Pedrazzini Gioele
74 - Sanchez Dorian

13 - Olden Sondre (E)
92 - Kohler Gilian
43 - Loosli Janik
16 - Voirol Ludovic

91 - Andersons Toms (C, TS)
89 - Rüegsegger Stefan
86 - Schweri Kay
53 - Dubois Jaison

Head Coach
Pini Nicola

Head Coach
Louis Matte

Absenzen
Verletzt Salerno Bo, Albis Olmo (50), Incir 

Patrick (71)
Abwesend Nemec Richard, Tauss Yann (31)

Farmteam/Swiss League Bernasconi Kilian (30), Locher Andrin 
(34), Guignard Antoine (67), Marchetti
Ian (77)

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Micheletti Noam (11)
Verletzt Privet Julien (22), Eugster David (48)
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 Player Stats 2024/2025
GDT Bellinzona Snakes - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Samstag, 02.11.2024 16:45, CS Bellinzona, 6500 Bellinzona TI, 20251115000084, SL Regular Season (02.11.2024 22:47)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Favre Nathan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 - 18:04 00:00 03:45
7 Snellman Arno Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 08:05 00:00 00:00
8 Häfliger Aris Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:28 02:38 01:13
9 Scilacci Nadir Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:33 02:46 02:20
10 Pastori Michael Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 2 -1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:52 00:22 01:53
16 Bonvin Benjamin Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 4 4 50.00 23:52 03:34 02:33
17 Comploj Federico Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:35 00:05 00:49
20 Pedrazzini Gioele Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 13:34 00:00 01:18
22 Dey Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 3 66.67 14:32 02:16 00:00
24 Michálik Tarik Serhat Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:48 00:00 00:00
43 Luisetti Matteo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 14:57 01:55 01:02
57 Demuth Kyle Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 16:39 02:51 01:30
59 Wieszinski Jan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 10:23 00:00 01:40
66 Matus Radim Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 1 50.00 20:35 03:54 01:23
74 Sanchez Dorian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:04 00:00 00:00
79 Conceprio Aris Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 2 0 1 10 6 62.50 14:45 00:00 02:00
82 Dekumbis Vincent Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 100.00 06:03 00:00 00:00
86 Cavalleri Marco Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 0 - 16:19 02:16 00:34
91 Montandon Romain Gilles Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:44 02:58 01:19
97 Hedlund William Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 13 18.75 22:26 03:33 02:23

Total 2 3 2 1 5 10 0 35 18 0 10 26 27 49.06 - - -

03.11.2024 08:12
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 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
GDT Bellinzona Snakes - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Samstag, 02.11.2024 16:45, CS Bellinzona, 6500 
Bellinzona TI, 20251115000084, SL Regular Season (02.11.2024 22:47)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
35 Fadani Davide 3 33 36 91.67 60:00 3 0
39 Patenaude Noah 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.11.2024 08:12



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2024/2025
GDT Bellinzona Snakes - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Samstag, 02.11.2024 16:45, CS Bellinzona, 6500 Bellinzona TI, 20251115000084, SL Regular Season (02.11.2024 22:47)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
13 Olden Sondre Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:54 04:32 01:40
16 Voirol Ludovic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:40 00:00 01:38
18 Chiriaev Evgenï Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 2 -1 2 0 0 0 5 4 55.56 13:52 02:07 00:00
19 Aeschlimann Marc Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 6 33.33 11:50 00:00 01:07
27 Huguenin Anthony Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 - 19:37 04:33 00:15
43 Loosli Janik Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 12:47 00:09 02:18
44 Boss Darren Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:41 00:00 00:44
53 Dubois Jaison Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:34 00:00 00:22
58 Jaquet Arnaud Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:36 00:36 02:14
67 Macquat Steven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 7 30.00 16:51 04:08 01:38
71 In-Albon Loic Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 19:47 01:20 03:05
74 Matewa Lucas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:14 00:40 02:52
81 Smons Sandis Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 13:18 00:00 00:30
86 Schweri Kay Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:10 01:36 00:00
89 Rüegsegger Stefan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:01 01:58 01:33
90 Gehringer Damian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 - 16:41 00:00 01:59
91 Andersons Toms Stürmer 0 3 2 1 3 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 19:52 04:41 01:05
92 Kohler Gilian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 3 0 2 0 0 - 15:21 01:39 00:19
96 Owre Steven Stürmer 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 2 0 1 16 8 66.67 18:21 04:27 00:00

Total 3 6 3 3 9 6 0 36 14 0 15 27 26 50.94 - - -

03.11.2024 08:12



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2024/2025
GDT Bellinzona Snakes - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Samstag, 02.11.2024 16:45, CS Bellinzona, 6500 
Bellinzona TI, 20251115000084, SL Regular Season (02.11.2024 22:47)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
60 Östlund Viktor 2 33 35 94.29 60:00 2 0
35 Zaetta Valentino 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.11.2024 08:12



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2024/2025
GDT Bellinzona Snakes - HC La Chaux-de-Fonds, Samstag, 02.11.2024 16:45, CS Bellinzona, 6500 
Bellinzona TI, 20251115000084, SL Regular Season (02.11.2024 22:47)

Stats GDT Bellinzona Snakes HC La Chaux-de-Fonds
SOG Total 35 36
SOG 1P 12 14
SOG 2P 9 8
SOG 3P 14 14
SHM Total 18 14
SHM 1P 7 4
SHM 2P 8 6
SHM 3P 3 4
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 10 15
BkS 1P 3 4
BkS 2P 2 6
BkS 3P 5 5
FO Total 53 53
FOW Total 26 27
FOL Total 27 26
FO% 49.06 50.94
FO% 1P 35.71 64.29
FO% 2P 46.67 53.33
FO% 3P 58.33 41.67
FO% oz Total 58.33 50.00
FO% oz 1P 57.14 100.00
FO% oz 2P 40.00 40.00
FO% oz 3P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz Total 27.27 72.73
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FO% nz 1P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 2P 40.00 60.00
FO% nz 3P 0.00 100.00
FO% dz Total 50.00 41.67
FO% dz 1P 0.00 42.86
FO% dz 2P 60.00 60.00
FO% dz 3P 66.67 33.33
PIM Total 10 6
PIM 1P 0 2
PIM 2P 6 0
PIM 3P 4 4
PPT 05:50 06:31
PKT 06:31 05:50
PP OP 3 5
PPG 1 2
PP% 33.33 40.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 5 3
PK GA 2 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 60.00 66.67

03.11.2024 08:12


